BURGESS ENGLISH HR. SEC. SCHOOL, BILASPUR (C.G.)

Annual Calendar 2023-24

Apr-23
S | Date Day Particulars
1 | 04.04.2023( Tuesday Mahaveer Jayanti (Holiday)
2 | 07.04.2023| Friday Good Friday (Holiday)
3 | 14.04.2023| Friday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday)
4 | 22.04.2023| Saturday EID-UL-FITR (Holiday)

May-23
S | Date Day Name of the Activity
1 | 01.05.2023 t0 15.06.2023 | Summer Vacation

Jun-23
S | Date Day Particulars
1 | 16.06.2023| Friday School Reopens After Summer Vacation
2 | 21.06.2023| Wednesday | International Yoga Day
3 | 24.06.2023| Saturday English Activity (Class I-X)/ Pink day (Nur to KG - II)
4 | 29.06.2023| Wednesday | EID-UL-ADHA (Holiday)

Jul-23
S | Date Day Particulars
1 | 01.07.2023| Saturday Maths Activity Day (Class -1 to X)
2 | 15.07.2023| Saturday Green Day ( Nur to KG -II)
3 | 17.07.2023| Monday Hareli Tihar ( State Holiday)
4 | 22.07.2023 | Saturday Heritage of India Social Science Quiz (Class V to X)
5 | 29.07.2017| Saturday Moharram (Holiday)

Aug-23
S | Date Day Particulars

—

01.08.2023 to 07.08.2023

PA-I (I to X)/ Unit Test- I (Nur to KG-II, XI &XII)

08.08.2023 to 12.08.2023

Environmental Week (Eco - Club)

2

3 | 09.08.2023| Wednesday | Aadivasi Diwas (State Holiday)

4 | 15.08.2023| Tuesday Independence Day

5 | 16.08.2023 | Wednesday | Internal Assessment Activities Starts
6 | 19.08.2023| Saturday PTM - I for Periodic Test & Unit Test
7 | 26.08.2023| Saturday Orange Day (Nur to Class 1)

8 | 29.08.2023| Tuesday National Sports Day

9 | 30.08.2023| Wednesday | Rakshabandhan (Holiday)




Sep-23

S, Date Day Particulars
1 [ 02.09.2023| Satuday Yellow Day ( Nur to KG - 11)
2 | 05.09.2023| Tuesday Teacher's Day
3 | 07.09.2023| Thursday Shree Krishna Janmashtami (Holiday)
4 | 11.09.2023 to0 16.09.2023 | PA -11(1to X)/ Unit Test -1l (Nur to KG-11, XI &XII)
5 | 14.09.2023| Thursday Hindi Diwas ( Special Assembly)
6 | 18.09.2023| Monday Tecja (Holiday)
7 1 19.09.2023| Tuesday Ganesh Chaturthi (Holiday)
8 | 23.09.2023| Satuday PTM - II for Periodic Test & Unit Test
9 | 28.09.2023| Thursday MILAD-UN-NABI (Holiday)
10| 30.09.2023| Saturday ch,llll,vg)ll”ll)lz'g(lilig\gg [Gift - wrapping I to V, Collage Making VI to
Oct-23
S | Date Day Particulars
1 | 02.10.2023| Monday SO
Lal Bahadur Shastri Jayanti(Holiday)
2 ’f09‘-10-2023 to PA -III Class I to X / Half Yearly Exam (Nur to KG - II and class XI )
3 | *21.10.2023 to 24.10.2023 | Dussehra Holidays
4 | 28.10.2023 Saturday PTM - 111 / Open Day XI
5 | 31.10.2023| Tuesday National Unity Day - Nur to Class VIII ( Fancy Dress - Unity in
* TENTATIVE e
‘ Nov-23
S. Date Day Particulars
1 | 01.11.2023| Wednesday | State Formation Day (Holiday)
2 | 08.11.2023| Wednesday | Bal - Mela / Art- Exihibition / Children's Day Celebration
3 | *10.11.2023 0 Diwali Holidays
5 | 25.11.2023| Saturday Annual Function
6 | 27.11.2023| Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday)
7 | 29.11.2023 Wednesday | CNI Foundation Day (Special Assembly by Principal)
* TENTATIVE
Dec-23
_S' Date Day Particulars
1 | 02.12.2023 Saturday Pic-nic ( Nur to Class - III)
2 |*04.12.2023 to 13.12.2023 | Pre Board - I [X & XII]
3 | 07.12.2023| Thursday Armed Forces Flag Day (Speech and Drama IV to XII)
4 | 14.12.2023| Thursday World Energy Conservation Day( Poster Making/ Painting - VI to X)
5 | 20.12.2023| Wednesday | Christmas Tree Celebration




*21.12.2023 t0 02.0] 2024 Winter-Vacction

* TENTATIVE
ST o - Jan-24
ay Particulars
1 | 03.01.2024 10 11.01.2024 Submission of SE / MA Activitics / Portfolio
2 | 06.01.2024 Saturday PTM (Pre Board-1) Class X & XII
3 | 08.01.2024 t0 12.01.2024 Sports / Awarness Week
4 | 12.01.2024| Friday National Youth Day (Swami Vivekananda Jayanti)
5 1 ¥16.01.2024 10 27.01.2024 | Pre Board- 11 [X & X1I]
6 | *20.01.2024 t0 15.02.2024 | ANNUAL EXAM -2023-24 (Nur to IX & XI)
7 | 25.01.2024| Thursday Cher Chera Holiday
8 | 26.01.2024| Friday Republic Day
9 | 30.01.2024| Tuesday Mahatma Gandhi Marty's Day
* TENTATIVE
Feb-24
S | Date Day Particulars

1 10.02.2024| Saturday PTM (Pre Board-II) Class X & XII

2 | 14.02.2024| Wednesday | Basant Panchami
3 *15.02.2024 to CBSE Board EXAM -2023-24 (Class X & XII)
* As Per CBSE Guideline
Mar-24
S | Date Day Particulars
1 | 08.03.2024| Friday Maha Shivratri (Holiday)
2 | 09.03.2023| Saturday Open Day Nur to Class V
3 | 11.03.2023| Monday Open Day Class VI to IX & XI
4 | 25.03.2024| Monday Holi (Holiday)
5 | 27.03.2024| Wednesday | Result Declaration Day (Pre Primary and Class I to V)
6 | 28.03.2024| Thrusday Result Declaration Day (Class VI to IX & XI)

Note|1, Subject to state government circulars time to time changes are possible.

‘ 2. Kindly Pay the fees by the Last week of every month to avoid the late fees.

3 All the exams has to be given compulsory. Inform to the Class Teacher before hand in case of emmergency.
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